BCM One, Inc. P.S.C. No. 2 - Telephone Initial Effective Date: June 18, 2016 Section: 0 Leaf: 1 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision: 0

NEW YORK

TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

OF

BCM One, Inc.

PSC Tariff No. 2 of BCM One, Inc. replaces, in its entirety, PSC Tariff No. 3 of McGraw Telecommunications, Inc.

This rate sheet contains the descriptions, regulations and rates applicable to the furnishing of competitive access service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by BCM One, Inc. (BCM) within the State of New York. This rate sheet is on file with the New York Department of Public Service. Copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business at 521 5th Ave., 14th Floor, New York, New York 10175.

By: Francis X. Ahearn, CEO 521 5th Ave. 14th Floor, New York, New York 10175